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This product incorporates proprietary technology under
license from Verance Corporation and is protected by

U.S. Patent 7,369,677 and other U.S. and worldwide

patents issued and pending as well as copyright and trade
secret protection for certain aspects of such technology.
Cinavia is a trademark of Verance Corporation. Copyright
2004-2013 Verance Corporation. All rights reserved by
Verance. Reverse engineering or disassembly is prohibited.

Cinavia notice

This product uses Cinavia technology to limit the use of
unauthorized copies of some commercially-produced film
and videos and their soundtracks.When a prohibited use of
an unauthorized copy is detected, a message will be displayed
and playback or copying will be interrupted.

More information about Cinavia technology is provided

at the Cinavia Online Consumer Information Center at
http://www.cinavia.com.To request additional information
about Cinavia by mail, send a postcard with your mailing
address to: Cinavia Consumer Information Center, PO. Box
86851, San Diego, CA, 92138, USA.
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I8 avi Tuguunu Avi 138" TW8 s lugluiuuTs)

[ Y

@ o a @ oA
NILVNIARLTEN mivmwméﬁa AL

PCM,AC-3,DTS  DivX 311, §9§a 10 Mbps

core, MP3, WMA,  DivX 4.x, DivX 5x,
DD+ DivX 6.x

MPEG 1,MPEG 2 40 Mbps

MPEG 4 SP / ASP 38.4 Mbps

H264/AVC gafia 25 Mbps
HiP@5.1

WMV9 45 Mbps




W& divx lu AVI container

g .mpg AT .mpeg u Ps container

msidnsalAse  madhsdaIale  aanda asdhsalAse  asdhaIale  daia
PCM,AC-3,DTS  DivX 3.11, §90 10 Mbps PCM,DTS core, MPEG 1,MPEG2 40 Mbps
core, MP3,WMA,  DivX 4., DivX 5, MPEG, MP3
DD+ DivX 6.x
"I 3gp luguuwu 36P
W .mp4 %38 .m4v 114 MP4 container = — = —
msiinsialdse madnsvaiala  danda
msdhsalAse  madhsdaiale  sanda AAC HE-AAC  MPEG 4 ASP 38.4 Mbps
AC-3,MPEG,MP3, MPEG 1,MPEG2 40 Mbps H264/AVC gafle 980 25 Mbps
AAC, HE-AAC, HiP@5.1
DD+
MPEG 4 ASP 384 Mbps
H.264/AVC el 25 Mbps 3618
HiP@5.1 B
°  JzyUdanmw PAL/ NTSC
"IW& .mov luzuuy Mov *  Lafwa HDMI: 480i/576i, 480p/576p, 720p, 1080,
. _ _ 1080p, 1080p/24Hz
msdnsaldse  madhivaiale  aanda
AC-3,MPEG, MP3, MPEG 1,MPEG2 40 Mbps -
AAC, HE-AAC LB
MPEG 4 ASP _ 384 Mbps o dweRanes: 0.5 Vp-p (75 lovi)
H.264/AVC gt 25 Mbps o Towondea
HiP@>1 *  @Wna HDMI
IS mkv Tu MKV container : mmﬁmiﬁjmé’aamo:

*  MP3:32 kHz, 44.1 kHz, 48 kHz
msdnsalds  madhivaiale  sanda ° WMA:44.1 kHz, 48 kHz
PCM,AC-3,DTS  DivX Plus HD 30 Mbps * Fosdand
core, MPEG, MP3, *  MP3:112 kbps - 320 kpbs
WMA, AAC, HE- * WMA: 48 kpbs - 192 kpbs
AAC, DD+, FLAC

MPEG 1,MPEG 2 40 Mbps USB
MPEG 4 ASP 38.4 Mbps
H264/AVC qfla 25 Mbps o amwsnansnbums ol Use anuiIgd (2.0)
HiP@5.1 o sosiunaw: nagUnanlfivdeya USB
WMV9 45 Mbps o azuu | FAT16, FAT32
. o wafe USB: 5V = 500mA
WA m2es Tugiluuy Mkv * 38950 HDD (endedar lastluuumnmn):
msidnsalAne  madhsiaIale  aanda nuustadl s luiomnminian
PCM,AC-3,DTS  MPEG 1,MPEG 2 40 Mbps .
core, MPEG, MP3, fLA304
WMA, AAC, HE- o .
ViR . nmuiLﬁiammvlw:ﬂo-Mow #in 220-240V~, 50-60 Hz
MPEG 4ASP 384 Mbps ’ mﬂ?”i“m“ owe
H264/AVC g 25 Mbps . nﬁ&l‘nwajmusluiﬂufmmu@my: <05W
HiP@5.1 . jimel(mm X §4x 8N): 270 x 41 x 199.3 (wa.)
WMVO 45 Mops *dwiingns: 0.92 nn.
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aangilumsineu & enadudning
*  0°CH945°C, 5% fi3 90% amTusuisaniunn
AnWeINe

amngiims¥aiiu & anaduduing
*  -40°C 14 70°C,5% 9 95%

< a
aunsokiasa
M ?INW@BHTW?RLLNZLLU@L@]@%
o ol
. e HDMI

s
Lalyay

o siaawes (lalen): AGainN (BD), AlGalnP (DVD/CD)
o @rmEnnAL: 398nm 1 413nm (BD),

645nm fiv 664nm (DVD), 770nm f4 800nm (CD)
o wETuFes 1.7mW (BD), 0.19mW (DVD),

025mW (CD)
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ILAIDY
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Ao i
wuuLasasLau iy
nenLane adaLeanINEEY L Faulandnass

o .-

AN

Tadianw

o amameuliullah i luBuvasEunefigndamas
weipaauil

Yiiiawlumsidanda HOMI

« amameriany HDMI hidiedas vnanedades o
a1 HOMI Tyl

o uidluneaulnga na A udana 7317 (Wusian) iadiu
MILERIMW WinT 10 Tnfiemaaudnluiia

o wnedeasuiidanseiuadnsafisasnnd s lEry
auaNAKUENE HDMI enmazUsngauaasdey/an

aaf luauddleanwazidoage
o grmsouliulandadialomuas daeg

soin a

o avesouldullyfardalommaz dags
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LEEN
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LNANALTEINANI

. mmaaﬁlﬁuﬂahmﬂﬁzyzymﬁmtﬂawiaﬁuﬁuwml,ﬁm
STSlge!

tuetlainion s b s Buaitond
o ayaseuliwilanignuiu Ui umvaBunaiigndesae
LR DALl

1A 3 a o CO=}
Tifondnaidzsanarlwseunselifosmeuen (lan
a -} al g,
\FuLnaIvIaLBana WLaas)
o gmsouliulihmeiygoudsadedeniusunmdas
VBUATOUE

o augUnaelnamoen lUiidesunnadunadns
Qnéied

=n-

T Feslumsionaa HDMI
o qoienear b leDwdniowing HOMI wingunsoli
weweia 1l ldnasgu HDCP wiald 14ty DVI wnifu

lidiendwadvssasamiuamauianmden

+ iladen [Bitstream] mﬂﬁw [1&89 HDMI] vi30
[feediaea] audunmstadduassieniin 1w 1§
sosdmTugoaNifnwdou snidnmaiden [Bitstream]

LAY

vauundudaf lald

o #ewavenaurugar

o grmsouludlanlnsadadgnéas

o ovsseuliullvietasdudsadunduisd q "foua
Fuwnznanouad"

o avnmeulinlahrdasaeitsessusiaialaues
DVD #38 BD

o &w5U DVD+RW wia DVD+R amseulsinilaing
af [ iumandureugarhaui

vau'lwa3ala Divx la'le

o ovmmeuldullah wdale Divx fuauyel
« amesoulsiuilainnwans lndidlognios

AMUTIENY DivX ﬂiﬂﬂg’ﬁu"lﬂgné’aa

« avsoulinilen Wdusseiite ldndeude
Iwiale Divx

« amsoulsuilan Indausseuana Indsedso
Toawesaaauil (srt, sub, txt, ssa, w50 smi)

Tdsunsaouilemuasgunisiifodoya Use Mdeude

.« ersorhyuuvesgUnsalfudoys USB ety
weipaaud 1§

o amamerhszun Wduuetnaohiivtiaya UsB sasfulas
wsaaauil

« &m¥u USB HDD (andedar lastluuumnmn): e
Suudesldumas Infhanneuen

1Y <

Foydnwel "lddnems wie x azdnnguuiil

o lmwnsemenls

Qouanifd EasyLink domlilé

o ameseuliullviedesautidenseti EasyLink TV 289
Philips wazdalduden EasyLink (@ﬁ "l sudan
Blu-ray/ Leiseaian DVD" > "l4fems Philips EasyLink")
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BlurayDisc
‘Blu-ray Disc ™ “ and ‘Blu-ray Disc ™ ‘ logo
are trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

HDMI, and HDMI logo and High-Definition
Multimedia Interface are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI licensing
LLC in the United States and other
countries.

DI DOLBY
TRUEI®
DIGITAL PLUS
Dolby and the double-D symbol
are registered trademarks of Dolby
Laboratories.

DIVX*
HD

This DivX Certified® device has passed
rigorous testing to ensure it plays DivX®
video.

To Play purchased DivX movies, first
register your device at vod.divx.com. Find
your registration code in the DivX VOD
section of your device setup menu.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus®
HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD,
including premium content.

DivX®, DivX Certified®, DivX Plus® HD and
associated logos are trademarks of DivX,
LLC and are used under license.

Sdts

2.0+Digital Out
For DTS patents,see http:/patents.
dts.com. Manufactured under license
from DTS Licensing Limited. DTS, the
Symbol, & DTS and the Symbol together
are registered trademarks, and DTS
2.0+Digital Out is a trademark of DTS,
Inc. © DTS, Inc. ALL Rights Reserved.

VIDEO'

‘DVD Video’ is a trademark of DVD
Format/Logo Licensing Corporation.

S,
—

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered
trademarks of Oracle and/or its affiliates.
Other names may be trademarks of
their respective owners.



Language Code

Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Ambharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espariol 6983
Cataldn 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
F3z 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
EAAnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Guijarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian

Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

7375
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swabhili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik
Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkge
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
8381
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085



PHILIPS

Specifications are subject to change without notice
© 2016 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Trademarks are the property of Koninklijke Philips N.V. or their respective owners. %

BDP2510B_98_UM_V2.0



	1	การใชงานแผนดิสก Blu-ray / เครื่องเลน DVD
	การควบคุมการเลนพื้นฐาน
	ตัวเลือกวิดีโอ เสียงและภาพ
	วิดีโอ DivX
	เลนเสียงเพลงประกอบภาพ
	เลนอัตโนมัติ
	BonusView บน Blu-ray
	การใชงาน Philips EasyLink

	2	เปลี่ยนการตั้งคา
	ภาพ
	เสียง
	คาโปรด (ภาษา, ควบคุมการใชงาน...)
	ตัวเลือกขั้นสูง (ลบหนวยความจำ...)

	3	อัพเดตซอฟตแวร
	อัปเดตซอฟตแวรผาน USB

	4	ขอมูลจำเพาะผลิตภัณฑ
	5	วิธีแกไขปญหา



